
ACT 105 

ACT 105 H.B. NO. 3574 

A Bill for an Act Making An Appropriation to the Department of the Attorney 
General. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State 
of Hawaii the sum of $449,493.79, or so much thereof as may be necessary for 
fiscal year 1988-1989, to the department of the attorney general to pay the balance 
of the contingent fee and expenses of the law firm of Nash, Railsback and Plesser, 
in the sum of $363,450.27, for work it did on behalf of the State in connection 
with the case of United States v. Exxon Corp. plus interest at the rate of nine 
percent on the balance of $363,450.27 for the period from August 7, 1986, until 
payment. 

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department 
of the attorney general for the purposes of this Act. 

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 

(Approved May 24, 1988.) 
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